

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15027/2025

1.

Chief Engineer And Additional Secretary, Public Works Department, Jaipur.
2.

Executive Engineer, Public Works Department, Khand Karauli Through Executive Engineer Mr. Neelam Kumari Meena (Now At Present Samay Singh Meena)

-----Petitioners

Versus

M/s Shweta Construction Company (Private Limited), 201, City Center, Sansar Chand Road, Jaipur.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with
Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

13/10/2025

Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv. appears on behalf of respondent as caveator. Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv. as counsel for the respondent.

List the matter on 16.11.2025, as prayed.

Till the next date of hearing, learned counsel for the respondent undertakes that he shall not press the execution proceedings.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J