



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15027/2025

Chief Engineer And Additional Secretary

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shweta Construction Company (Private Limited)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with
Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

17/11/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

Last opportunity is granted to counsel for the respondent(s) to file reply.

Put up on next week.

Till then, undertaking given by the respondent(s) before this Court on 13.10.2025 shall remain in currency.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J