

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15027/2025
CNR: RJHC020824472025 | URN: CW / 33937U / 2025

Chief Engineer And Additional Secretary and Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

M/s Shweta Construction Company (Private Limited)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

04/08/2026

The matter is adjourned for two weeks, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J